MINNESOTA COURT RULES

Rule 10. Allocation of Lawyer Registration Fees

PROFESSIONAL RULES

A. Registration Fees. Lawyer registration fees paid pursuant to these Rules will be allocated

as follows:

$248
payments

$220
payments

$205
payments

$177
payments

$114
payments

$40
payments

State Board of
Law Examiners

$29

$29

$29

$29

$29

$25

State Board of
Continuing Legal
Education

$1

$1

$1

$1

$1

$0

Lawyers
Professional
Responsibility
Board

$128

$128

$89

$89

$32

$15

Client Security
Fund

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Legal Services
Advisory
Committee (for
civil legal
services and grant
program
purposes)

$75

$47

$71

$43

$37

$0

Legal Services
Advisory
Committee (for a
lawyers'
assistance
program)

$13

$13

$13

$13

$13

$0

Lawyer
Registration
Office

$2

$2

$2

$2

$2

$0

TOTAL

$248

$220

$205

$177

$114

$40

B. Miscellaneous Fees. Payments for duplicate license cards, certificates of good standing, late
penalties, reinstatement fees, paper filing fees, and lists provided pursuant to Rule 23D will be

allocated to the Lawyer Registration Office to defray registration costs.

(Added effective July 1, 2018; amended eftective October 1, 2019.)
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