Rule 10. Allocation of Lawyer Registration Fees

A. Registration Fees. Lawyer registration fees paid pursuant to these Rules will be allocated as follows:

	\$248 payments	\$220 payments	\$205 payments	\$177 payments	\$114 payments	\$40 payments
State Board of Law Examiners	\$29	\$29	\$29	\$29	\$29	\$25
State Board of Continuing Legal Education	\$1	\$1	\$1	\$1	\$1	\$0
Lawyers Professional Responsibility Board	\$128	\$128	\$89	\$89	\$32	\$15
Client Security Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Legal Services Advisory Committee (for civil legal services and grant program purposes)	\$75	\$47	\$71	\$43	\$37	\$0
Legal Services Advisory Committee (for a lawyers' assistance program)	\$13	\$13	\$13	\$13	\$13	\$0
Lawyer Registration Office	\$2	\$2	\$2	\$2	\$2	\$0
TOTAL	\$248	\$220	\$205	\$177	\$114	\$40

B. Miscellaneous Fees. Payments for duplicate license cards, certificates of good standing, late penalties, reinstatement fees, paper filing fees, and lists provided pursuant to Rule 23D will be allocated to the Lawyer Registration Office to defray registration costs.

(Added effective July 1, 2018; amended effective October 1, 2019.)